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Internal Quality and Assurance Cell (10AC)

As per norms, a quality system is to be developed for conscious, consistent and catalytic
programmed action to improve the academic and administrative performance of the
institution. It will also aim to promote measures for institutional functioning toward
quality enhancement through internalization of quality culture and best practices.
A Committee reconstituting internal quality and Assurance cell comprises of the following

members for the year 2025-26 to 2026-27

™ LnCT Campus, Kalchuri Nagar, Raisen Road, P.0- Kolua, Bhopal - 462022 (M.P.), INDIA

S.No. J Name of Faculty ] Mobile No [ E mail Department Designation
1.Chairperson : Head of the Institution
. Dr. Anil Kumar Saxena | 9425149642 principalincte@Inct.ac.in Administration Chairman
~2.Teachers to present all level ( Three to eight)
ey Dr. Saket Jain 8871856698 saketj@Inct.ac.in CSE Member
- Dr. Nandita Tiwari 9827258138 nanditat@Inct.ac.in AIML Member
o Prof. Anju Taiwade 8085400468 anjut@Inct.ac.in CSE Member
£ Prof. Pankaj Deoskar 9826830842 pankajd@Inct.ac.in Data Science Member
. Dr. Naveen Agrawal 9098801100 naveena@Inct.ac.in ME Member
= Dr. Nikita Shivhare 6267525175 drnikitas@Inct.ac.in EC Member
= Dr. Bhavna Likhitkar 9685614340 bhavnap@Inct.ac.in MBA Member
Dr. Sushma Jat 9131061497 sushmaj@]nct.ac.in Maths Member
3. One member from the Management
| Dr. Anupam Chouksey | 9303132147 | achouksey@Inct.ac.in Management Member
4. Few Senior administrative officers
Dr. Ashok Kumar Rai 9827055261 directoradmin@Inct.ac.in Administration Member
Dr. Sunil Kumar Singh | 9827229626 grouposd@Inct.ac.in Administration Member
5. One nominee each from local Society/Trust , Students and Alumni
Dr. Shweta Chouksey 9630092301 schoukseyl@gmail.com Society Member
Sahil Singh 9977853636 Sahilsingh7735@gmail.com | Alumni Member
Adhyatma Singh 7388117471 adhyatma006@gmail.com Student Member
6.0ne nominee each Employers/Industrialists/Stake holders
I Prof Rashmi Sakalle | 9300803024 | rashmi.sakalle5@gmail.com l Stake Holder [ Member
7.0ne of the Senior teachers as the Co-ordinator/ Director of IQAC
| Dr. Megha Kamble | 9826983989 | hodcsincte@Inct.ac.in R Coordinator
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Cec:

The Honorable Chairman/ The Vice Chair Person/Executive Secretary (LNCT Group)
Principal(LNCT/LNCTS/LNCP)

Director Administration LNCT Group

Director ( MBA/MCA/ T&P/Research & Development/)

Group OSD

Dean Student Welfare

OSD LNCTE for information

HODs( All Department)

Registrar LNCTE

10.1T Infra Head

11.All Notice Board .
12.Guard File
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